| /c | TPE | JCIS | ` |
|-------------------------|------------------|------|----|
| FORM PTO-1595 | . 1 | 2001 | 1 |
| | AUG 2 - | | |
| ©2001 Staas & Halsey LP | • | Ś | 5 |
| To the Honorable | Am missio | ner | ł, |
| | WT&T | RAV | |

240.00 DP

01 FC:581

| F | ORM PTO-1595 08-27-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|-------------------------|--|
| ©200 To_t | ORM PTO-1595 1 2 2001 1 2 2001 1 2 2001 1 2 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 2 2 2 0 0 S&H Form: (2/01) 1 01824084 1 01824084 |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): |
| | Escient Convergence Group, Inc. |
| 2. | Name and Address of receiving party(ies): |
| ۷. | OpenGlobe, Inc. 6325 Digital Way Indianapolis, IN 46278 |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: |
| | Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Other: Other: |
| | Execution Date(s): <u>August 29, 2000</u> |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): |
| | This document is being filed together with a new application: |
| | (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: (b) The title is: OR (c) V (c) V |
| | ☑ This document is being filed after filing of the application: |
| <u>09/478</u> 09/453 | (a) Patent Application No(s). <u>09/227,086</u>, filed <u>January 5, 1999</u>; <u>09/226,169</u>, filed <u>January 7, 1999</u> 3,407, filed <u>January 6, 2000</u>; <u>09/002,721</u>, filed <u>January 5, 1998</u>; <u>60/159,102</u> filed <u>October 13, 1999</u>; 3,023, filed <u>December 2, 1999</u>; and (b) Patent No(s), issued; |
| | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: |
| | STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: <u>1364.0009</u> Attention: <u>Richard A. Gollhofer</u> 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001 Our Docket: <u>1364.0009</u> |
| 6. | Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>6</u> |
| 7. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Assignment) |
| | Enclosed |
| 8. | Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Acco (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 9. | Statement and signature. |
| - | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache copy is a true copy of the original document. Ω |
| <u>Rich</u> Nam | ard A. Gollhofer, Reg. No. 31,106 ne of Person Signing Richard G. Dollinfer 8/21/01 Signature Date |
| | Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 |
| | DT USDANSBAG (9227086 |

PATENT REEL: 012095 FRAME: 0249

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ESCIENT CONVERGENCE GROUP, INC.

Escient Convergence Group, Inc. (the "Corporation"), existing pursuant to the General

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Act") and desiring to effectuate the amendment of certain provisions of its Certificate of Incorporation, sets forth the following facts:

- 1. The name of the Corporation on the date hereof is Escient Convergence Group, Inc.
- 2. The exact text of item FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST. The name of the Corporation is OpenGlobe, Inc.

3. The Board of Directors and the shareholders of the Corporation entitled to vote with respect to the Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation (the "Amendment") duly adopted the Amendment in accordance with Section 228 and Section 242 of the Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer executes this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of Escient Convergence Group, Inc. to be effective as of August 29, 2000 and verifies subject to the penalties of perjury that the facts contained herein are true, this 29th day of August, 2000.

CONVERGENCE GROUP, INC. ESCIEN Dra Printed: Title: < -covet

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 08:01 PM 08/30/2000 001438223 - 3152154